
THIS GUIDE WILL HELP YOU:

WHAT SUPPORT WILL
THE VRU GIVE YOU?

We are running a social media
campaign. We will send you a
comms pack at the end of April and
we ask that you use your comms
contacts and channels to share
widely
Access to best practice and ideas
The VRU Team would love to
support your events, let us know
what you are doing.

  

ACTIVITY
GUIDE

What other partners across Hampshire and Isle of Wight are there that would be
great to link into your local area? It would be good to consider who these people
are, reach out to them and see how they can support.

Link up with your local police and
Community safety SPOCs to plan
activities jointly for your area

Ideas for activities: 

School and community events
Knife sweeps
High-vis patrols in hotspots
Test purchases
PACT meetings / Beat surgeries
Knife surrender bins
Knife arches

Working in partnership will reach more
people and have a bigger impact.

AIMS OF OP SCEPTRE

PARTNERSHIP 

KNIFE CRIME AWARENESS WEEK

Increase public awareness of the dangers of knife crime.
Increase reporting of knife crime related concerns.
Offer support to anyone impacted by knife crime. 

To gain a better understanding on what the police do during Op Sceptre and how
your support for Op Sceptre will make this campaign more effective. 



SPOC
CHAMPIONS
KNIFE CRIME AWARENESS WEEK

DISTRICT POLICE COMMUNITY SAFETY

Basingstoke

PC Ross Holdsworth- Rural
Ross.holdsworth@hampshire.police.uk

PC Rachael Pell - Town
rachael.pell@hampshire.police.uk

Eastleigh
PC Scott Turski
scott.turski@hampshire.police.uk

East Hants PC Izzy Tarrant
Izzy.Tarrant@hampshire.police.uk

Fareham and 
Gosport

PC Phil Stammers
Phillip.stammers.27553@hampshire.police.uk

Isle of Wight PC Tom Wyld
Tom.wyld@hampshire.police.uk

Havant PC Andra Petrov
Andra.Petrov@hampshire.police.uk

New Forest PS Robin Blake
Robin.blake@hampshire.police.uk 

Portsmouth PC Katie Pack
Katie.Pack@hampshire.gov.uk

Hart and
Rushmoor

PS Vicky Bolan
victoria.bolan@hampshire.police.uk

Southampton
PC Aimee Phillimore -West and East
Aimee.Phillimore@hampshire.police.uk

PC Cat Jackson - North and Central
Cat.Jackson@hampshire.police.uk

Test Valley PS Stu Harris
Stuart.harris@hampshire.police.uk

Winchester PC Joe Gawronski
Joe.Gawronski@hampshire.police.uk

Cameron Baxter
cameron.baxter@IOW.gov.uk

Caroline Hopper
caroline.hopper@portsmouthcc.gov.uk

Chris Brown
chris.brown@southampton.gov.uk

Daniel White
daniel.white@basingstoke.gov.uk 

David Growcott
DGrowcott@testvalley.gov.uk

David Lipscombe - Rushmoor
David.lipscombe@rushmoor.gov.uk

Rachael Wilkinson - Hart
Rachael.Wilkinson@hart.gov.uk

Carly Perry - Gosport
carly.perry@gosport.gov.uk

Narinder Baines - Fareham
nbains@fareham.gov.uk

Sue Dabbs
sue.dabbs@havant.gov.uk

Melvin Hartley
melvin.hartley@eastleigh.gov.uk

Nikki Swift
Nikki.Swift@NFDC.gov.uk

Ryan Gulliver
ryan.gulliver@easthants.gov.uk

Sandra Tuddenham
STuddenham@winchester.gov.uk


